EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2016

Monday, June 13, 2016

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate . . -
Referred Day District Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
4-04-16 16 22 Gary Duncan, Dunmore X
(vice, William Ryan, term expired)
4-04-16 16 13 Stuart Wesbury, Jr., Ph.D., Willow Street X
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
4-04-16 16 7 Justin Alexander, Philadelphia X
(vice, Mark Robertson, resigned)
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE:
6-06-16 3 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Scott A. Rainey, resigned)
CLAIMS, BOARD:
4-04-16 16 48 Harry Gamble, Lebanon X
CLARKS SUMMIT STATE HOSPITAL:
4-04-16 16 22 Germaine Carey, Clarks Summit X
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
6-06-16 3 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Christopher Metz, resigned)
EDINBORO UNIVERSITY:
5-30-16 4 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, John Horan, deceased)
ERIE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER AUTHORITY:
4-04-16 16 49 Roger Richards, Erie X
4-04-16 16 49 Steven Riley, Erie X
(vice, Susan Sutto, term expired)
FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
5-09-16 10 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)
HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
4-04-16 16 1 Nancy Moses Bloom, Philadelphia X
(vice, Jean Pepper, term expired)
4-04-16 16 28 Ophelia Chambliss, York X
(vice, Ann Moran, term expired)
4-04-16 16 17 Christiane Hertel, Bala Cynwyd (Recall) X
(vice, Karen Buchholz, term expired)
4-04-16 16 14 William Lewis, Jr., Ph.D., Pittston X
4-04-16 16 22 Robert Savakinus, Carbondale X
(vice, Karen Buchholz, term expired)
4-04-16 16 13 David Schuyler, Ph.D., Lancaster X
(vice, John Barbour, term expired)
4-04-16 16 47 Kenneth Turner, Ellwood City X

(vice, Susan Corbett, term expired)

1




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-04-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-18-16

5-09-16

4-04-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

4-04-16

5-09-16

16

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

16

10

10

16

10

13

15

15

15

42

15

15

29

15

26

15

15

42

15

HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: (Continued)
Phillip Zimmerman, Ph.D., Lancaster
(vice, Richard Sand, term expired)

JUDGE, COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Jessica A. Diaz, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Bernard L. McGinley, resigned)
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Bonnie B. Leadbetter, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Scott D. Keller, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Jessica A. Diaz, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Cheryl Lynn Allen, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Megan Carpenter, term expired)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, David Morgan, term expired)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Hon. Tim Holden, St. Clair
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Frick, resigned)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Robert Carroll, Swarthmore
(vice, Todd Naylor, term expired)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, William Mcllwaine, term expired)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Thomas Stephenson, resigned)

PARDONS, BOARD:
Marsha Grayson, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Louise Williams, term expired)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, John Noone, term expired)

2

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-04-16

4-04-16

4-04-16

5-17-16

5-09-16

4-04-16

4-04-16
4-04-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

5-09-16

16

16

16

10

16

16
16

10

10

10

10

10

10

43

15

14

27

27
23

15

15

15

15

15

15

PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Everett Gillison, Philadelphia
(vice, Lydia Kirkland, resigned)
Theodore Johnson, Pittsburgh
(vice, Michael Green, term expired)
Linda Rosenberg, Harrisburg
(vice, John Tuttle, term expired)
Mark D. Koch, Hazleton
(vice, Jeffrey Imboden, term expired)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
David Sweet, Philadelphia
(vice, Pamela Witmer, term expired)

SELINSGROVE CENTER:
Judith Davis, Sunbury
(vice, Joan Kelley, term expired)
Donald Foltz, Selinsgrove
Justin Michaels, Lewisburg

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg

(vice, Jennifer Easter, resigned)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg

(vice, John Hickey, resigned)

WARREN STATE HOSPITAL:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CARBON COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Edward M. Lewis, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kelly S. Ballentine, removed from office)

X



