EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2016

Monday, June 13, 2016

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-04-16 4-04-16	16 16	22 13	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Gary Duncan, Dunmore (vice, William Ryan, term expired) Stuart Wesbury, Jr., Ph.D., Willow Street	X	х
4-04-16	16	7	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Justin Alexander, Philadelphia (vice, Mark Robertson, resigned)		x
6-06-16	3	15	CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Scott A. Rainey, resigned)		X
4-04-16	16	48	CLAIMS, BOARD: Harry Gamble, Lebanon	X	
4-04-16	16	22	CLARKS SUMMIT STATE HOSPITAL: Germaine Carey, Clarks Summit	X	
6-06-16	3	15	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Christopher Metz, resigned)		X
5-30-16	4	15	EDINBORO UNIVERSITY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, John Horan, deceased)		X
4-04-16 4-04-16	16 16	49 49	ERIE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER AUTHORITY: Roger Richards, Erie Steven Riley, Erie (vice, Susan Sutto, term expired)	X	X
5-09-16	10	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Donald Murphy, resigned)		X
4-04-16	16	1	HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Nancy Moses Bloom, Philadelphia (vice, Jean Pepper, term expired)		X
4-04-16	16	28	Ophelia Chambliss, York		X
4-04-16	16	17	(vice, Ann Moran, term expired) Christiane Hertel, Bala Cynwyd (Recall) (vice, Karen Buchholz, term expired)		х
4-04-16	16	14	William Lewis, Jr., Ph.D., Pittston	l x	
4-04-16	16	22	Robert Savakinus, Carbondale		X
4-04-16	16	13	(vice, Karen Buchholz, term expired) David Schuyler, Ph.D., Lancaster (vice, John Barbour, term expired)		Х
4-04-16	16	47	Kenneth Turner, Ellwood City (vice, Susan Corbett, term expired)		Х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
4-04-16	16	13	HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: (Continued) Phillip Zimmerman, Ph.D., Lancaster (vice, Richard Sand, term expired)		Х
5-09-16	10	1	JUDGE, COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Bernard L. McGinley, resigned)		×
5-09-16	10	15	Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Bonnie B. Leadbetter, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		×
5-09-16	10	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Scott D. Keller, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		×
5-09-16	10	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
5-09-16	10	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		×
5-09-16	10	1	JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Jessica A. Diaz, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Cheryl Lynn Allen, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
5-09-16	10	15	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Megan Carpenter, term expired)		X
5-09-16	10	15	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, David Morgan, term expired)		Х
5-18-16	5	29	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Hon. Tim Holden, St. Clair (Two-thirds vote required on above)	х	
5-09-16	10	15	MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Frick, resigned)		Х
4-04-16	16	26	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Robert Carroll, Swarthmore (vice, Todd Naylor, term expired)		Х
5-09-16	10	15	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, William McIlwaine, term expired)		Х
5-09-16	10	15	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Thomas Stephenson, resigned)		Х
4-04-16	16	42	PARDONS, BOARD: Marsha Grayson, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Louise Williams, term expired)		Х
5-09-16	10	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, John Noone, term expired)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-04-16	16	7	PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Everett Gillison, Philadelphia (vice, Lydia Kirkland, resigned)		х
4-04-16	16	43	Theodore Johnson, Pittsburgh		Х
4-04-16	16	15	(vice, Michael Green, term expired) Linda Rosenberg, Harrisburg (vice, John Tuttle, term expired)		X
5-17-16	6	14	Mark D. Koch, Hazleton (vice, Jeffrey Imboden, term expired)		Х
5-09-16	10	1	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: David Sweet, Philadelphia (vice, Pamela Witmer, term expired)		х
4-04-16	16	27	SELINSGROVE CENTER: Judith Davis, Sunbury (vice, Joan Kelley, term expired)		Х
4-04-16 4-04-16	16 16	27 23	Donald Foltz, Selinsgrove Justin Michaels, Lewisburg	X X	
5-09-16	10	15	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Jennifer Easter, resigned)		X
5-09-16	10	15	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, John Hickey, resigned)		x
5-09-16	10	15	WARREN STATE HOSPITAL: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Kathy Glarner, resigned)		x
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
5-09-16	10	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ARMSTRONG COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Samuel R. Goldstrohm, resigned)		X
5-09-16	10	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CARBON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Edward M. Lewis, resigned)		X
5-09-16	10	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kelly S. Ballentine, removed from office)		X